



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Ref.	H41
Product name & packaging	Vegan Cheddar (6 x 1 kg)
EAN selling unit	5413835392304
EAN consumer unit	5413835392298
Intrastat	21039090

1. GENERAL DATA



Product description

Vegan sauce with Cheddar flavour.

Ingredients

Water, rapeseed oil, white **almond** paste (may contain traces of sesame, peanuts, hazelnuts, cashew nuts, pecans, pistachios), modified corn starch, natural extracts (yeast, onion, pepper, chili pepper), flavoring, flavor enhancer: monosodium glutamate, colorings: beta-carotene and paprika extract, salt, sugar, potato protein, thickener: xanthan gum.

Nature

Sterilized sauce in microwave-resistant doypack.

Allergens: nuts.

May contain traces of sesame, peanuts, hazelnuts, cashew nuts, pecans, pistachios.

Shelf life: 24 months from production date, at ambient temperature in the closed original packaging.

Preparation:

- Microwave: the pouch is microwave resistant. Heating time depends of the microwave (approx. 2 min. - 750 watts - 1 kg = +/- 80 ° C).
- Combisteamer : heat the closed pouch at max. 100 ° C for +/- 12 min.
- Pan : pour the right amount of sauce in a pan and warm up on low heat.
- Bain-marie : heat the closed pouch during +/- 15 minutes in hot water. The sauce can be kept warm in a bain-marie.

2. SENSORY PARAMETERS

Appearance	Semi liquid
Colour	Yellow with red pieces
Taste	Taste of cheese and spices



3. NUTRITIONAL VALUES

Parameter	Value (100 g)
Energy	133 kcal/551 kJ
Fat	12,0 g
of which saturated fatty acids	1,1 g
Carbohydrates	4,2 g
of which sugars	1,0 g
Fiber	0,5 g
Protein	1,9 g
Salt	1,39 g

4. ALLERGENS

Allergens	Presence (yes/no)
Milk and products thereof including lactose	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Cereals containing gluten	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Lupine and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Nuts and products thereof (almond)	Yes
Sesam seeds and products thereof	No

5. PHYSICO-CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

- residues: product complying with RE 396-2005 fixing the maximum levels of pesticides in food and its modifications.
- contaminants: product compliant with European Regulation 1881/2006 and its modifications.
- certified GMO-free.
- irradiation: this product and all processed raw material is not irradiated..

6. MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA

Parameter (method)	Tolerances (cfu/g)	Method
Total aerobic mesophilic germs (ISO4833)	< 100 cfu/g	ISO 4833
Thermotolerant coliforms (AFNOR 3M-01/2-09/89 C)	< 10 cfu/g	AFNOR 3M-01/2-09/89 C
Sulphito-reducing anaerobes (ISO 15213)	< 10 cfu/g	ISO 15213



7. PACKAGING

Data	Selling unit (SU)	Consumer unit (CU)
EAN	5413835392304	5413835392298
Content (pieces)	6 x 1 kg	1 kg
Packaging	Cardboard box	Doypack
Dimensions packaging	305 x 255 x 135 mm	295 x 160 x 4 mm
Weight empty packaging	290 g	17 g

8. LOGISTIC DATA

Data	
SU per layer	11
Layers per pallet	7
SU per pallet	77
Total weight per pallet	462 kg
Dimensions pallet (length x width)	120 x 80 cm
Maximum height (stacked), incl. pallet	1,00 m

9. LEGAL STATEMENT

This product and all used packaging material comply with all legal statements of the European Union..

Release date: 31.03.2025	
--------------------------	--